
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Oiiio 43212 

(614) 487-7506 
www.tlieOEC.org 
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U N L E A S H I N G T H E P O W E R O F G R E E N 

April 11,2011 

Re: Notice of Withdrawal 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 
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Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code Rule 4901-1-08(F), please be advised of the withdrawal 
of William T. Reisinger as counsel in the proceedings listed on the attached document. Nolan 
Moser should be designated "counsel of record" in each of these cases. Accordingly, please 
revise the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio records and parties' service lists. All other 
attorneys listed from the Ohio Environmental Council should remain unchanged. 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely^^ 

Nolan Moser, 
1207 Grandview Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 
(614) 487-7506 - Telephone 
(614) 487-7510-Fax 
nmoser@theoec.org 

This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t the images appearing a re an 
accura te and complete reproduct ion of a case f i l e 
docuaieaxt delivered in the regular course of bus iness . 
Taehnician 'SxA— Date Prooaaged P ^ ^ 1 4 2011 
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11-0411-EL-ACP 

11-0126-EL-EEC 

10-3126-EL-UNC 

10-2777-EL-AEC 

10-2586-EL-SSO 

10-2115-EL-EEC 

10-2012-EL-EEC 

10-1911-EL-EEC 

10-1061-EL-EEC 

10-0911-EL-REN 

10-0834-EL-EEC 

10-0833-EL-EEC 

10-0509-EL-ACP 

10-0508-EL-ACP 

|10-0507-EL-ACP 

10-0505-EL-FOR 

10-0504-EL-FOR 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY/CLEVELAND ELECTRIC 
ILLUMINATING COMPANY/TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

ALIGNING ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION UTILITY RATE 
STRUCTURE 

MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LP 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRICILLUMINATING COMPANY 

P H GLATFELTER COMPANY/COLUMBUS SOUTHERN 
POWER COMPANY 

AEP OHIO POWER COMPANY 

APPROVAL OF A PILOT PROGRAM REGARDING 
MERCANTILE CUSTOMER APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL 
ARRANGEMENTS WITH ELECTRIC UTILITIES AND 
EXEMPTIONS FROM ENERGY EFF 

VARIOUS MERCANTILE COMPANIES AND ELECTRIC 
UTILITIES 

IN THE MATTER OF DUKE ENERGY RETAIL SALES LLC 
ANNUAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY PORTFOLIO STATUS 
REPORT AND REQUEST FOR FORCE MAJEURE 
DETERMINATION 

IN THE MATTER OF DUKE ENERGY RETAIL SALES LLC 
ANNUAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY POR1 FOLIO STATUS 
REPORT AND REQUEST FOR FORCE MAJEURE 
DETERMINATION 

INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES INC 

DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

FIRSTENERGY CORPORATION 

01/24/2011 

01/11/2011 

12/28/2010 

11/22/2010 

11/15/2010 

04/19/2010 

02/01/2010 

01/14/2010 

07/30/2010 

06/29/2010 

06/16/2010 

06/16/2010 

04/15/2010 

04/15/2010 

04/15/2010 

03/25/2010 

03/25/2010 



10-0503-EL-FOR 

10-0499-EL-ACP 

10-0498-EL-ACP 

10-0497-EL-ACP 

10-0496-EL-ACP 

10-0495-EL-ACP 

10-0492-EL-ACP 

10-0490-EL-ACP 

10-0467-EL-ACP 

10-0388-EL-SSO 

09-1999-EL-POR 

09-1989-EL-ACP 

09-1988-EL-EEC 

09-1987-EL-EEC 

09-1986-EL-POR 

09-1949-EL-POR 

09-1948-EL-POR 

09-1947-EL-POR 

09-1944-EL-EEC 

09-1943-EL-EEC 

09-1942-EL-EEC 

09-1940-EL-REN 

DUKE ENERGY OF OHIO CORPORATION 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY, THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC 
ILLUMINATING COMPANY, THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC 

DIRECT ENERGY BUSINES LLC 

GEXA ENERGY OHIO LLC 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 

DPL ENERGY RESOURCES INC ANNUAL ALTERNATIVE 
ENERGY COMPLIANCE REPORT 

DAYTON POWER & LIGHT TEN YEAR ALTERNATIVE 
ENERGY COMPLIANCE PLAN 

FIRST ENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP 

FIRSTENERGY 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC 

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

R E BURGER 

03/25/2010 

04/15/2010 

04/15/2010 

04/15/2010 

04/15/2010 

04/15/2010 

04/15/2010 

04/15/2010 

04/15/2010 

03/23/2010 

12/29/2009 

12/23/2009 

12/23/2009 

12/23/2009 

12/23/2009 

12/15/2009 

12/15/2009 

12/15/2009 

12/15/2009 

12/15/2009 

12/15/200S 

12/11/2009 



09-1922-EL-EEC 

09-1878-EL-REN 

09-1877-EL-REN 

09-1860-EL-REN 

09-1680-EL-EEC 

09-1326-EL-EEC 

09-1320-EL-EEC 

09-1318-EL-EEC 

09-1317-EL-EEC 

09-1309-EL-EEC 

09-1306-EL-EEC 

09-1305-EL-EEC 

09-1303-EL-EEC 

09-1300-EL-EEC 

09-1226-EL-EEC 

09-1217-EL-EEC 

09-1216-EL-EEC 

09-1214-EL-EEC 

09-1208-EL-EEC 

09-1206-EL-EEC 

09-1205-EL-EEC 

09-1204-EL-EEC 

09-1203-EL-EEC 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY/THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC 
ILLUMINATING COMPANY/ THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

DUKE ENERGY/ZIMMER 

DUKE ENERGY/MIAMI FORT 

CONESVILLE GENERATING STATION UNIT 3 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY/JOHNNY APPLESEED 
BROADCASTING 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

12/07/2009 

12/01/2009 

12/01/2009 

11/30/2009 

07/22/2009 

12/31/2009 

12/31/2009 

12/31/2009 

12/29/2009 

12/31/2009 

12/09/2009 

12/31/2009 

12/31/2009 

11/04/2009 

12/08/2009 

12/28/2009 

12/23/2009 

12/23/2009 

12/09/2009 

10/28/2009 

10/28/2009 

12/23/2009 

10/15/2009 



09-1202-EL-EEC 

09-1201-EL-EEC 

09-1200-EL-EEC 

09-1120-EL-EEC 

09-1118-EL-EEC 

09-1117-EL-EEC 

09-1116-EL-EEC 

09-1107-EL-EEC 

09-1103-EL-EEC 

09-1102-EL-EEC 

09-1100-EL-EEC 

09-1090-EL-POR 

09-1089-EL-POR 

09-1043-EL-REN 

09-1042-EL-REN 

09-1023-EL-REN 

09-1004-EL-EEC 

09-0988-EL-EEC 

09-0987-EL-EEC 

09-0953-EL-EEC 

09-0952-EL-EEC 

09-0951-EL-EEC 

09-0933-EL-REN 

09-0906-EL-SSO 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

OHIO POWER 

COLUMBUS SOUTHERN 

SOUTH POINT BIOMASS GENERATION LLC 

BAY SHORE UNIT #1 

W C BECKJORD BIOMASS 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO POWER COMPANY 

COLUMBUS SOUTHERN POWER COMPANY 

THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS/BAY SHORE UNITS 2, 3, 4 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY/THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC 

10/15/2009 

07/29/2009 

07/28/2009 

12/30/2009 

12/31/2009 

12/23/2009 

12/30/2009 

12/31/2009 

11/04/2009 

11/04/2009 

07/28/2009 

11/12/2009 

11/12/2009 

11/06/2009 

11/03/2009 

10/30/2009 

10/27/2009 

10/26/2009 

10/26/2009 

10/14/2009 

10/14/2009 

10/14/2009 

10/13/2009 

10/20/2009 



09-0892-EL-REN 

09-0891-EL-REN 

09-0714-EL-UNC 

09-0595-EL-EEC 

09-0582-EL-EEC 

09-0581-EL-EEC 

09-0580-EL-EEC 

09-0579-EL-EEC 

09-0578-EL-EEC 

09-0553-EL-EEC 

09-0535-EL-EEC 

09-0512-GE-UNC 

ILLUMINATING COMPANY/THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADOPTION OF A PORTFOLIO PLAN 
TEMPLATE FOR ELECTRIC UTILITY ENERGY EFFICIENCY & 
PEAK DEMAND REDUCTION PROGRAMS 

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OHIO POWER COMPANY 

COLUMBUS SOUTHERN POWER 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC 
ILLUMINATING COMPANY AND THE TOLEDO EDISON 
COMPANY 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROTOCOLS FOR THE 
MEASUREMENT AND VERIFICATION OF ENERGY 
EFFICIENCY AND PEAK DEMAND REDUCTION MEASURES 

10/01/2009 

10/01/2009 

08/28/2009 

07/15/2009 

07/09/2009 

07/09/2009 

07/09/2009 

07/09/2009 

07/09/2009 

06/30/2009 

06/26/2009 

06/16/2009 


