

[ UNLEASHING THE POWER OF GREEN ]

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 Columbus, Ohio 43212 (614) 487-7506 www.theOEC.org



April 11, 2011

## **Re: Notice of Withdrawal**

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code Rule 4901-1-08(F), please be advised of the withdrawal of William T. Reisinger as counsel in the proceedings listed on the attached document. Nolan Moser should be designated "counsel of record" in each of these cases. Accordingly, please revise the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio records and parties' service lists. All other attorneys listed from the Ohio Environmental Council should remain unchanged.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, Mum

Nolan Moser, 1207 Grandview Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43212 (614) 487-7506 - Telephone (614) 487-7510 - Fax nmoser@theoec.org

> This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Technician \_\_\_\_\_ Date Processed <u>APR 14 201</u>

11-0411-EL-ACP	OHIO EDISON COMPANY/CLEVELAND ELECTRIC	01/24/2011
11-0126-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	01/11/2011
	ALIGNING ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION LITULTY RATE	12/28/2010
	MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LP	11/22/2010
10-2586-EL-SSO	DUKE ENERGY OHIO	11/15/2010
10-2115-EL-EEC	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	04/19/2010
10-2012-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	02/01/2010
10-1911-EL-EEC	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	01/14/2010
	P H GLATFELTER COMPANY/COLUMBUS SOUTHERN POWER COMPANY	07/30/2010
10-0911-EL-REN	AEP OHIO POWER COMPANY	06/29/2010
	APPROVAL OF A PILOT PROGRAM REGARDING MERCANTILE CUSTOMER APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL ARRANGEMENTS WITH ELECTRIC UTILITIES AND EXEMPTIONS FROM ENERGY EFF	06/16/2010
10-0833-EL-EEC	VARIOUS MERCANTILE COMPANIES AND ELECTRIC UTILITIES	06/16/2010
10-0509-EL-ACP	IN THE MATTER OF DUKE ENERGY RETAIL SALES LLC ANNUAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY PORTFOLIO STATUS REPORT AND REQUEST FOR FORCE MAJEURE DETERMINATION	04/15/2010
10-0508-EL-ACP	IN THE MATTER OF DUKE ENERGY RETAIL SALES LLC ANNUAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY PORTFOLIO STATUS REPORT AND REQUEST FOR FORCE MAJEURE DETERMINATION	04/15/2010
10-0507-EL-ACP	INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES INC	04/15/2010
10-0505-EL-FOR	DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	03/25/2010
10-0504-EL-FOR	FIRSTENERGY CORPORATION	03/25/2010

10-0503-EL-FOR	DUKE ENERGY OF OHIO CORPORATION	03/25/2010
<u>10-0499-EL-ACP</u>	OHIO EDISON COMPANY, THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY, THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	04/15/2010
10-0498-EL-ACP	DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC	04/15/2010
10-0497-EL-ACP	DIRECT ENERGY BUSINES LLC	04/15/2010
10-0496-EL-ACP	GEXA ENERGY OHIO LLC	04/15/2010
	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC	04/15/2010
10-0492-EL-ACP	DPL ENERGY RESOURCES INC ANNUAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY COMPLIANCE REPORT	04/15/2010
10-0490-EL-ACP	DAYTON POWER & LIGHT TEN YEAR ALTERNATIVE ENERGY COMPLIANCE PLAN	04/15/2010
10-0467-EL-ACP	FIRST ENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP	04/15/2010
10-0388-EL-SSO	FIRSTENERGY	03/23/2010
09-1999-EL-POR	DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC	12/29/2009
09-1989-EL-ACP	DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY	12/23/2009
09-1988-EL-EEC	DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY	12/23/2009
09-1987-EL-EEC	DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY	12/23/2009
09-1986-EL-POR	DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY	12/23/2009
09-1949-EL-POR	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	12/15/2009
09-1948-EL-POR	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	12/15/2009
09-1947-EL-POR	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	12/15/2009
09-1944-EL-EEC	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	12/15/2009
09-1943-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	12/15/2009
09-1942-EL-EEC	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	12/15/2009
09-1940-EL-REN	R E BURGER	12/11/2009

09-1922-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY/THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC	12/07/2009
09-1878-EL-REN	DUKE ENERGY/ZIMMER	12/01/2009
09-1877-EL-REN	DUKE ENERGY/MIAMI FORT	12/01/2009
<u>09-1860-EL-REN</u>	CONESVILLE GENERATING STATION UNIT 3	11/30/2009
09-1680-EL-EEC	DUKE ENERGY OHIO	07/22/2009
09-1326-EL-EEC	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	12/31/2009
09-1320-EL-EEC	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	12/31/2009
09-1318-EL-EEC	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	12/31/2009
09-1317-EL-EEC	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	12/29/2009
09-1309-EL-EEC	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	12/31/2009
09-1306-EL-EEC	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	12/09/2009
09-1305-EL-EEC	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	12/31/2009
<u>09-1303-EL-EEC</u>	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	12/31/2009
09-1300-EL-EEC	TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	11/04/2009
09-1226-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY/JOHNNY APPLESEED BROADCASTING	12/08/2009
09-1217-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	12/28/2009
09-1216-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	12/23/2009
09-1214-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	12/23/2009
09-1208-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	12/09/2009
09-1206-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	10/28/2009
09-1205-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	10/28/2009
09-1204-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	12/23/2009
09-1203-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	10/15/2009

09-1202-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	10/15/2009	
09-1201-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	07/29/2009	
09-1200-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	07/28/2009	
09-1120-EL-EEC	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	12/30/2009	. •
09-1118-EL-EEC	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	12/31/2009	
09-1117-EL-EEC	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	12/23/2009	
09-1116-EL-EEC	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	12/30/2009	
09-1107-EL-EEC	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	12/31/2009	
09-1103-EL-EEC	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	11/04/2009	
09-1102-EL-EEC	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	11/04/2009	
09-1100-EL-EEC	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	07/28/2009	
09-1090-EL-POR	OHIO POWER	11/12/2009	
09-1089-EL-POR	COLUMBUS SOUTHERN	11/12/2009	
09-1043-EL-REN	SOUTH POINT BIOMASS GENERATION LLC	11/06/2009	
09-1042-EL-REN	BAY SHORE UNIT #1	11/03/2009	
09-1023-EL-REN	W C BECKJORD BIOMASS	10/30/2009	
09-1004-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	10/27/2009	
09-0988-EL-EEC	OHIO POWER COMPANY	10/26/2009	
09-0987-EL-EEC	COLUMBUS SOUTHERN POWER COMPANY	10/26/2009	
09-0953-EL-EEC	THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	10/14/2009	
09-0952-EL-EEC	CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	10/14/2009	
09-0951-EL-EEC	OHIO EDISON COMPANY	10/14/2009	<u>,</u>
09-0933-EL-REN	FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS/BAY SHORE UNITS 2, 3, 4	10/13/2009	
09-0906-EL-SSO	OHIO EDISON COMPANY/THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC	10/20/2009	
N	5		·······

ILLUMINATING COMPANY/THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	
1	
DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	10/01/2009
DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	10/01/2009
IN THE MATTER OF THE ADOPTION OF A PORTFOLIO PLAN TEMPLATE FOR ELECTRIC UTILITY ENERGY EFFICIENCY & PEAK DEMAND REDUCTION PROGRAMS	08/28/2009
CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	07/15/2009
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	07/09/2009
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	07/09/2009
OHIO EDISON COMPANY	07/09/2009
OHIO POWER COMPANY	07/09/2009
COLUMBUS SOUTHERN POWER	07/09/2009
OHIO EDISON COMPANY THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY AND THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY	06/30/2009
OHIO EDISON COMPANY	06/26/2009
IN THE MATTER OF THE PROTOCOLS FOR THE MEASUREMENT AND VERIFICATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND PEAK DEMAND REDUCTION MEASURES	06/16/2009
	DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY IN THE MATTER OF THE ADOPTION OF A PORTFOLIO PLAN TEMPLATE FOR ELECTRIC UTILITY ENERGY EFFICIENCY & PEAK DEMAND REDUCTION PROGRAMS CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY OHIO EDISON COMPANY OHIO EDISON COMPANY OHIO POWER COMPANY COLUMBUS SOUTHERN POWER OHIO EDISON COMPANY THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY AND THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY OHIO EDISON COMPANY